
^f-f /

IN
WASTE RFP Response

Nassau County Board of County CommissianBrs

Invitation to Bid #NC2D-D22
Trash Haul Assistance

Bid Opening: Thursday, August B, 2020
ID:DDam

Submitted By:

Meridian Waste Florida, LLC

4B21DBSR2DO
Yulee, FL 32D97
Contact: Dave Shepler, District Manager

Email: DShepler@MeridianWaste.com

Phone: 904.227.G54B



MERIDIAN
WASTE

August 6, 2020

Nassau County Board of County Commissioners

RE: Invitation to Bid #NC20-022, Trash Haul Assistance

Dear Board of County Commissioners,

Meridian Waste Florida, LLC, a wholly-owned subsidiary of Meridian Waste Acquisitions, LLC,

("Meridian Waste"), is pleased to submit the attached response to Nassau County Board of County

Commissioners Invitation to Bid for Trash Haul Assistance. Meridian Waste understands the

requirements as set forth by the County and is prepared and able to continue to provide the services

requested.

Enclosed for your review are the following required documents:

Invitation to Bid Signed Cover Page

Bid Price Sheet

Addendum Acknowledgement

Public Entity Crimes Sworn Statement

Experience of Bidder

Drug Free Workplace

Proof of Current Insurance

Our Philosophy

Meridian Waste is a company defined by our commitment to servicing our customers and

employees with unwavering respect, fairness and care.

Our customers demand high quality service, and we deliver clean and clear results for your

businesses, your homes and your community.

I am confident that you will have a favorable response to our submission that we have provided.

If after reviewing our response, you have any questions or require any additional information,

we would be pleased to meet with you to discuss your questions. Thank you for allowing Meridian

Waste the opportunity to present this proposal response.

District Manager
Meridian Waste Florida, LLC
4631 06 FL 200
Yulee, FL. 32097
904-849-5122 office
904-237-6546 mobile
DSheDler(a)MeridianWaste.com



INVITATION TO BID

NASSAU COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

Bid Title:
Trash Haul Assistance

Bid Number:
NC20-022
Requesting Department:

Solid Waste

Contact Address
96135 Nassau Place, Suite 2
Yulee, Florida 32097
Bid Due Date or Closing Date/Time:
Wednesday, August 5, 2020 @ 4:00 PM

Bid Contact:
John Cox, Grants Administrator/Interim Contract

and Purchasing Manager

Contact Information

904-530-6021 Email: jcox@nassaucountyfl.com

Bid Opening Date/Time:
Thursday August 6, 2020 (a), 10:00 AM (or there soon aller)

Location to Mail Bid: John A. Crawford, Ex-Officio Clerk, Robert M. Foster Justice Center, 76347 Veterans

Way, Suite 456, Yulee, FL 32097

In accordance with the intent and content of this Invitation to Bid (ITB), we the undersigned do hereby offer to perform as
stipulated in this response. Failure to do so may result in the forfeiting of bid security, removal from the County's bidder list,
or other remedies available to the County under the laws of the State of Florida.

Legal Name of Bidder:
//^i^/^ /^l^r6~ A^"-^ <^e

Business Address
/^/^ s~^ ^c y^/^ ^^f-^ ^>z^'^

Phone Number
^y.- ry9--$•-/?<•'

Fax Number E-Mail Address:
^/•/^^ ^^.Z/-/i.^^.1-^^'. <^ '<•-'••

Vendor's Florida License Number (as applicable);
£ /^ ^ - 5' V n Y^ /7 '' /} ;/ ^ ^^c- ^ US'c^.^c-]^ -L
Authorized Signature (manual)/'?7^/., /)^! //^

(.(•, /^/ <-^.>'
Date:

•7-/^- <?<^

Printed Signature:
^/^-c- -J^-yfc'y'^-''

Title: /

^ ^A.
^'•->rf/6 r /y^>fef<t:<

General Instructions/Decla rations

Bids will be opened by a representative of the Clerk's Office at the Robert M. Foster Justice Center, 76347 Veterans
Way, Second Floor, Yulee, Florida 32097, on the appropriate date and time as shown above. Bid results will be
available pursuant to Fla. Stat. § 119.071(b).
Bids must be SUBMITTED ON THE FORM FURNISHED BY THE COUNTY and in accordance with
specifications and list of quantities desired.
Page One must be completed and submitted as the top sheet of your bid response.
It is the intent and purpose ofNassau County that this Invitation to Bid promotes coinpetitive bidding. It shall be the

bidder's responsibility to advise the Contract Management Office at the address noted above, if any language,

requirements, etc., or any combination thereof, inadvertently restricts or limits the requirements stated in this

Invitation to Bid to a single source. Such notification must be submitted in writing and must be received by the
Contract Management Office not later than seven (7) calendar days prior to the bid closing date.
THERE WILL NOT BE A NON-MANDATORY PRE-BID CONFERENCE FOR THIS BID (see_A181

(THIS PAGE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR BID)



BID PRICE SHEET
TRASH HAUL ASSISTANCE - CONVENIENCE RECYCLE CENTER

BID NUMBER NC20-022

Item

1

2

3

Description

20 Yard Roll-OffOpen Top Bin

30 Yard Roll-OffOpen Top Bin

30 Yard Trash Compactor Bin

Price Per Pull

sw^
T^~
$ .___.€-•/ 75 c~

The Undersigned, as bidder, hereby declares that the only person or persons interested in the proposal as

Principal(s) is, or are, named herein and that no other person that herein mentioned has any interest in this proposal

or in the contract to be entered into; that this proposal is made without connection with any other person, company,

or parties making a bid or proposal, and that it is in all respect fair and in good faith, without collusion or fi-aud.

The undersigned declares that they have examined the Notice to Bidders, Instructions to Bidders, and Technical

Specifications/Scope of Work and is informed fully with regard to all terms and conditions pertaining thereto and
agrees under these specifications at the prices set forth above.

/-/^ ^2C.

SIGNATURE OF INDIVIDUAL SUBMITTING BID

.y/y^c. <<-\

DATE

'/f^' ^ /^<cr >i/^-^
-fc-—

TITLE

/i''/^'^f/^ /J^< /^^W ^<C:

y^/^ s^ z<c)

PRINTED NAME

COMPANY NAME:

ADDRESS:

CITY, STATE, ZIP:

PHONE NUMBER: ^ ~/'/^~ J / z ^

EMAIL ADDRESS: ^//c"^'<!.-< Q^'Al'^^^ ^^\ C^^

/^<>^y <' sz^-n

FAX NUMBER:

REMINDER: THIS FORM IS TO BE INCLUDED WITH THE BID. FAILURE TO SUBMIT ALONG
WITH BID MAY BE CAUSE FOR DISQUALIFICATION.
ATTACHMENT "C"



Addenda Acknowledgment

Acknowledgment is hereby made of receipt of addenda
issued during the solicitation period.

BID NUMBER: NC20-022

Person Completing IT,B ^Signature) /'f /•)
.>-]// //

/' L/v ^ii--^
Name (Printed);, i/

//^( y/yw<<

Addendum #

Initial:

Date:

Title:

'//ST"l-«.' /

through #_

^/^

/•/^^^^ -^

>»Failure to submit this form may disqualify your response<«



ATTACHMENT "E"

NASSAU COUNTY

SWORN STATEMENT UNDER SECTION 287. 133(3)(a), FLORIDA STATUTES.
ON PUBLIC ENTITY CRIMES

TO BE RETURNED WITH BID

THIS MUST BE SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF A NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICER AUTHORIZED
TO ADMINISTER OATHS

1. This sworn §tatemejit is submitted with Bid, Proposal or Contract for

7^^ /-/^<- /f^-n^.i A'^',^^ _.^,
2, This sworn statement is submitted by Alf'inJ/'-l-^ t\J^ff. ./~cizl^'3'') ^- C-C^ (entity submitting

sworn statement), whose business address is <i6 s'fCt: -$'-<' "i-c-r' /c'f'i.Y -'£ J'zc-)'")

and its Federal Employee Identification Number (FEIN) is
^U- ^ f 7ys-'<> _. (if the entity has no FEIN, include the Social Security Number of the

individual signing^pis sworn statement: _).
3. My name is /^^c'. ^if:/f:^<-f-^ (please print name of individual signing), and my

relationship to the entity named above is />,.s: r^/c f ^~'/''t^ 'b-'i •* •<-

4, I understand that a "public entity crime" as defined m Paragraph 287.133(1 )(g), Florida Statutes, means a
violation of any state or federal law by a person with respect to and directly related to the transaction of
business with any public entity or with an agency or political subdivision of any other state or with the

United States, including, but not limited to, any bid or contract for goods or services, any leases for real

property, or any contract for the constmction or repair of a public building or public work, to be provided to

any public entity or an agency or political subdivision of any other state or of the United States and

involving antitmst, fraud, theft, bribery, collusion, racketeering, conspiracy, or material misrepresentation.
5. 1 understand that "convicted" or "conviction" as defined in paragraph 287.133(l)(b), Florida Statutes,

means a finding of guilt or a conviction or a public entity crime, with or without an adjudication of guilt, in

any federal or state trial court of record relating to charges brought by indictment or information after July

1, 1989, as a result of a jury verdict, non-jury trial, or entry of a plea of guilty ornolo contendere.

6. I understand that an "affiliate" as defined in paragraph 287.133(l)(a), Florida Statutes, means:

a) A predecessor or successor of a person convicted of a public entity crime; 01-

b) An entity under the control of any natural person who is active in the management of the entity

and who has been convicted of a public entity crime. The term "affiliate" includes those

officers, directors, executives, partners, shareholders, employees, members, and agents who arc
active in the management of an affiliate. The ownership by one person of shares constituting a

controlling interest in another person, or a pooling of equipment or income among persons

when not to fair market value under an arm's length agreement, shall be prima facie case that

one person controls another person. A person who knowingly enters into a joint venture with a

person who has been convicted of a public entity crime in Florida during the preceding thirty-
six (36) months shall be considered an affiliate.

7. I understand that a. "person" as defined in Paragraph 287.133(1 )(e), Florida Statutes, means any natural
person or entity organized under the laws of any state or of the United States with the legal power to enter

into binding contract and which bids or applies to bid on contracts let by a public entity, or which otherwise

transacts or applies to transact business with a public entity. The term "person" includes those officers,

directors, executives, partners, shareholders, employees, members, and agents who are active in

management of an entity.



Based on information and belief, the statement, which I have marked below, is true in relation to the entity

submittyig this sworn statement. (Please indicate which statement applies.)

Neither the entity submitting this sworn statement, nor any of its officers, directors, executives,

partners, shareholders, employees, members, or agents who are active in management of the entity, nor any

affiliate of the entity have been charged with and convicted of a public entity crime subsequent to July 1,

1989.

The entity submitting this sworn statement, or one of more of the officers, directors, executives,

partners, shareholders, employees, members, or agents who are active in management of the entity, or an
affiliate of the entity has been charged with and convicted of a public entity crime subsequent to July 1,

1989, and (Please indicate which additional statement applies.)

There has been a proceeding concerning the conviction before a hearing officer of the State of

Florida, Division of Administrative Hearings. The final order entered by the Hearing Officer did not place
the person or affiliate on the convicted vendor list. (Please attach a copy of the final order.)

The person or affiliate was placed on the convicted vendor list. There has been a subsequent

proceeding before a hearing officer of the State of Florida, Division of Administrative Hearings. The final

order entered by the hearing officer determined that it was in the public interest to remove the person 01-

affiliate from the convicted vendor list. (Please attach a copy of the final order.)

The person or affiliate has not been placed on the convicted vendor list._(Please describe any action

taken by or pending with the Department of General Services.)

y
(Signature)

/_/^.^z^

Date

State of: FLORIDA

Coimty of: N(ASS4U.

Sworn to (or affirmed) and subscribed before me by means of V physical presence or _ online

notarization, this \[^ day of A ULL^ _^20'2.6.

or Produced IdentificationPersonally known

.-rffe. .. APRIL WATERS
^T^S'-. Notary Public-State of Florida
|;j^y;| Commission #GG 909176
''•^S^/ My Commission Expires
''"ff;iW' ' Auflust 29, 2023

(Specify type of Identification)

{ -\^[L i/\r/d^u^
NoHiry^Public

My commission expires



ATTACHMENT "F"
EXPERIENCE OF BIDDER

The following questionnaire shall be answered by the bidder for use in evaluating the bid to determine the lowest,
responsive, and responsible bidder, meeting the required specifications.

1. FIRM NAME: /^C^l-!/^^ A//^^f~" /^^ <^<:1

Address: /^r P/C'^ -S'^ <?<'y

City/State/Zip: /C^f^- --^.' 5:"^<--".:'' 7

Phone: ^Y - S-y>7- ~S~/ <? <L Fax:

Name of primary contact responsible for work performance: ^///7^ ^•/^"c f- €

Phone: ^'f- ^~'f?~^ 2 i. Cell Phone: 7^-2^1- 6 5^6 Email QWwC^^-^^.r./Sl.cc^

2. INSURANCE:

Surety Company: /^ C ^ ( ^ /^^ <.^^<\'

Agent Company: ^C^'^ /^S.i-^z^

Agent Contact: ^^i^Sf r.f /.^c^f

Total Bonding Capacity: $^'A^/A:'^'C.<^<^-^ Value of Work Presently Bonded: _^_^_^_

3. EXPERIENCE:

Years in business: ^
Years in business under this name:

Years performing this type of work: S~ C/A/\^C^^.^ S-f'^C- /-c5'J~y^ F^c-r/

Value of work now under contract: <? t^, 7 ,i^<-<./c.'--^

Value of work in place last year: <^' 0 '^!L L^'~^

Percentage (%) of work usually self-performed: /W //^)

Name of subvendors you may use:_/t-///^

Has firm: Failed to complete a contract:_/^f

Been involved in bankruptcy or reorganization: /^ L~

Pending judgment claims or suits against firm: •^ <-

4. PERSONNEL
How many employees does your company employ:

Management ^ Full time _Part time

Site/Crew Supervisors ^2. Full time _Part time

Workers/Laborers ^ ^- Full time _Part tiine

Clerical ? Full time Part time
Other Full time Part time

5. WORK EXPERIENCE:



List your three (3) most significant commercial accounts where the contract was similar in scope and size to this

bid.

Reference #1:

Company/Agency Name: A/^'^ A^-^ (/^^^,fl^c'i_ /"SL\Y^^ <^---t.rr<^

Address: ^6oZ.G' ^^^^ ^..^^

Contract Person: 5=£--<?/:Y ^f^^^

Phone: ^7-5"?^'" (-^Z^ Fax: _ _ Email:_^C/i^^($>'^/ri'^^-^^r/^-_^-

Project Description: 77^3"^ /!^<- //^fcsr^^Jc^

Contract $ Amount: l^^ltLS _ __

Date Completed:_^'^ ^ s ^-T j/^-^.f c-.^L

Reference #2:

Company/Agency Name: /U-*?i'^ Cc'.'.vfY <^t/^c S^^ifi. ^ ^^.^y ^1'if< ^/^€{Cir/^t:c Jiic^j'

Address: ^/'r /}(l/> .f'ii.^.^li ^c'^y ^^-^^^^, fc^ 7 ^ (

Contract Person: 7^1f^f*v^ ^i^<- f: /

Phone: ^Y • f^'-^l 27 Fax:_ Email: 7^'^^'E-f (3^^-h/c-c^ ^ry/<t. '•c^—

Project Description: (^^i^-'1^^. ^i."^/l'iYtt^ f S't'.'t^ic'c: (S> /J^i"^ ^--^ P^1-5 f~ ^/^HH~i{c ' f

Contract $ Amount: ff'3 ^ i ^ -S"^

Date Completed:_<^Z .^t^'^ t/v^^

Reference #3:

Company/Agency Name: /<^~ ^ ^^-^ ^^.7'^- ^f%y^ -/y<t £, .^ 9

Address: :?7c7^ ^•^r^-/ ^v^" /^cL/.^.o ^ ~S"2-^~1 Y

Contract Person: /)^.^^ A^^i-f(^ E~Z.

Phone: '^',-,^'6' - /^/^"'Fax: Email:. Q'^M-d^'i Z<^ ^(i.-t^^-d^tL^^^.Qf^^. t,..

Project Description: /^<^- €^ -y- <^<^»A ^A'^'z'l' !^c^iC^' © i^u.i'riy ^A^. /yfc^i •r^

Contract S Amount: ^/^t'fV .^^^./z^

Date Completed:_Cc^^^r l^c^-^^^.

REMINDER;
THIS FORM IS TO BE INCLUDED WITH BID. FAILURE TO SUBMIT ALONG WITH BID MAY BE
CAUSE FOR DISQUALIFICATION.



ATTACHMENT "G"

DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CERTIFICATE

I, the undersigned, in accordance with Florida Statute 287.087, hereby certify that

/l/^f<^^/^ ^J'/^'C^ /r^i^'1 ^^CL (print or type name of firm)

> Publishes a written statement notifying that the unlawful manufacture, distribution, dispensing,

possession or use of a controlled substance in the workplace named above, and specifying actions

that will be taken against violations of such prohibition.

> Informs employees about the dangers ofdmg abuse in the workplace, the firm's policy of

maintaining a drug free working environment, and available dmg counseling, rehabilitation, and

employee assistance programs, and the penalties that may be imposed upon employees for drug

use violations.

> Gives each employee engaged in providing commodities or contractual services that are under bid

or proposal, a copy of the statement specified above.

> Notifies the employees that as a condition of working on the commodities or contractual services

that are under bid or proposal, the employee will abide by the terms of the statement and will

notify the employer of any conviction of, plea of guilty or nolo contendere to, any violation of

Chapter 1893, or any controlled substance law of the State of Florida or the United States, for a

violation occurring in the work place, no later than five (5) days after such conviction, and

requires employees to sign copies of such written statement to acknowledge their receipt.

> Imposes a sanction on, or requires the satisfactory participation in, a drug abuse assistance or

rehabilitation program, if such is available in the employee's community, by any employee who is

so convicted.

> Makes a good faith effort to continue to maintain a drug free work place through the

implementation of a drug free work place program.



"As a person authorized to sign a statement, I certify that the above named business, firm, or corporation
complies fully with the requirements set forth herein."

State of:

//authorized Signature
-7-/^' ^'z'^

R.OR.lbA

County of: MASSAtL

Date Signed

Sworn to (or affirmed) and subscribed before me by means of

notarization, this iL^b day of JlLL^ _,2020.

Personally known \/ or Produced Identification

physical presence or _ online

^Specify type of Identification)

.^&/... APRIL
fS'^T^'i Notary Public-Stste of Florida

)*S Commission # GG 909175

'^y^^HU^- My Commission Expires
August 29, 2023

NotaFy
\]\f(dtA^)

My commission expires



€01 -

^<TO/?0"
CFSGROU-01

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE
DMSEAL

DATE(MM/DD/YYYY)

4/20/2020,
THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POUCIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If th* certfflcate holder Is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the poltay(te8) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endoread.
if SUBROGAT10N IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of me poltcy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on
this certificate doea not confer rights to the certlflots holder In lieu of such endoraementlsj.

Towns Insurance Agency, LLC
9330 Iron Bridge Road Sul
Chesterfield, VA 23832

mvfc
,N?o, ui: (804) 751 -0600 BS.N«|:(804)751-060S

MSUBERIai AFFORUflG COUEftAOE

INEURERO :Nautllus Insurance Comoanv 17370

Meridian Waste Acquisitions, U.C
SEE ATTACHED FOR COMPLETC NAMED INSURED
8928 Carnegie Boulevard, Suite 370
Charlotte, NO 28209

INSURER B; Great Divide Insurance Company 125224
iN8unE8c:Brickstreet Mutual Insurance Comoanv 112372

INSURERF:
COVERAGES

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOWHAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE P01.1CY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWTTHSTANDINQ ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDrTION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN. THE INSURANCE AFFOROED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONOITION8 OF SUCH POUCIES, LIMITS SHOVW MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS,

sl~A~

-B~

T

~c

A

TYPE OF INSURAMCK

x

x

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABIUr/

CLAIM8-MADE | X I OCCUR

POLLUTION. $60,C

jEM'LAGGfiEGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER-
POLICY LXJS&°T- LXJl-°°
OTHEB;

AUTOUOBIIE LIABILITY

x

x
x

x

ANY AUTO

; ONLY

AUT95 ONLY
§S!li"1

?ULEO
-xjmw

UMBRELLA UAB

EXCESS LIAB

OED x

x OCCUR

CtAIMS-MADi

RETENTION S ^
VORKERS COMPENSATION
\W EMPLOVERS' UABIUTY
^y.?RPPRI£TOF?AFtTNEf^XECUTIVE

iES/MEMftHt EXCLLlDED?

I yes. (toucdbp w^ar
TON Of OPERATIONS tatow

'Dilution Liability

WO
laj

x

x

x

1/A

>ua
uu

x

x

x

x

POUCYNUMBER

3SP20288.U.H

3AP20!t844-H

VX2028846-12

VCB1027016

iSP2028843-11

,Mpa^

4/16/2020

4/16/2020

4(18/2020

8/1UOH

4/1SB020

ffli

4/16/2021

4/16/2021

4/15(2021

9/1/2020

wsmsi

UMIT8

EACH OCCURRENCE
RENTED

[MfSES fEa.qa^fm'ica)

M^DEXP(Any ono oareoD)

PEftSONAL & ADV fNJUBY

GENERAL AQQREGATe_

PRODUCTS. COMP/OP AGO
iMPLOYEE BENEFI

«NEb SfNOie UMtT
;aairidsjitl.

BODILY INJUSYIPirmiunl

aODilY INJURy tPeracddenttl

WSWASIr

EACH OCCURRENCE

ASSREGAT6

'PER'
STATUTE 3E

E.L^EACH AC6 IDE NT

E.L DISEASE - EA EMPIQYEE!

E.L DISEASE-POUCY LIMIT
>er Occurrence

1,000,001
100,00(

s 10,OOC
, 1,000,OOC

52,000,OOC
5—2,000,OOC
_1iOOO,OOC
—^oog^

s.

s.

5,

5
5,000,000
6,000,001]

$

1,000,000

,1,0007000
1,000,000
1,000.000

DE8CHiPJIpNOFOPE8AnpNa.l.tqCAnoNa^yEH]CLES (ACORD 10.1, A.ddjltotHl .irnnrk? a.dndur, nny.bt.MUelml Itmon Iinu ll n<|Ulr«l|
fee ATTACHED NAMED INSURED SCHEDULE '

'he above referenced policies include Blanket additional insureds as respects to Genera! Llabltlfy, Automobile Liability and operations of the insured, with
average being Primary and Non-Contributory, only as required by written contractas per forms G8P 7005 0517, BSUM CA06 0213, BSUM1200 0916, and
;A0448 1116, copies aitached.
llankat walyer of aubrogatIOBs under the General l.lablllty, Automobile LlabllHy, and Worken Compensation only •E required by written contract as per forms
!SP7012 0817, CA0444 0310, and WC000313 0484, copies aHachad.
iEE ATTACHED ACORD 101

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

Information PurpwweB Only
Meridian Waste Acqusttions LtC
6826 Carnegie Boulevard, Suite 370
IChariotte. NC 28208

CANCELLATION

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCEILED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

.bo—^CH. '^ft^
ACORD 26 (2016/03) ® 1988.2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

The ACORD name and logo are reglsterad marka ofACORD

29



. g^ERjp^N
"WASTE

(O..C»W«X*-6t_ WttEAt.
lOC* 1

AC'ORD
P»9» 1 ®» 1

*N»»
ro«» todmiwA^my, tAC
WUitl

t6£»»*OE1

UEPAOEI kapi

-*^™«.«AA^t8A.

* am MMBm. _'^NBM mie. ^•wfc*-^i

NNB' ^e.wswjetsfatL.at.i^.

W Ihw NetoK Cw^**w tW ^n tor ^^i^mrt N»n^^^—a® »«

iwew w» • MM . At)

Th* I.-I.K Nd E^..- •m ?»»ate?ii ^N<t» «»ACO»»



jn

SjlWj
"sq ij

yn

sjp »u.
Bay vep -jn KU.

JTI
3-n

wyi) jjj
371

•31

3"n

aA._swvL


